

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1109/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/11/2006 in CRLR No. 2003/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

P. RAJAMANICKAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V. VASATHAKUMARI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay

Date: 17/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Promila,Adv.
Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice. Additional notice be forwarded through the concerned
Investigating Agency, details of which is to be furnished by the petitioner to the Office.

List the matter on 12th October, 2007.
(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

MG