

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1109/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/11/2006 in CRLR No.2003/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

P. RAJAMANICKAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V. VASATHAKUMARI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, permission for paper publication and office report)

Date: 20/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Kanagaraj, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The respondent has not entered appearance to contest  
the matter.

However, after going through the order impugned in this  
special leave petition and the materials placed on record, we do not  
find any reason to entertain this special leave petition as we find  
that the Trial Court has rightly directed the petitioner to pay a  
monthly maintenance of Rs.1000/- to the respondent. The special  
leave petition is accordingly dismissed.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master Court Master